Pressure booster DPA
538188642 |  | 26.11.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538188642 |  | 26.11.2025
Pressure booster DPA
Characteristics
At a glance
The pressure booster is a twin-piston pressure intensifier used only for compressing air. When the DPA is pressurised with compressed air, integrated check valves au-

538188642 |  | 26.11.2025
Pressure booster DPA
Type code
001 Series
DPA Pressure booster
002 Size [mm]
40 40
63 63
100 100
003 Outlet pressure
10 Max. 10 bar
16 Max. 16 bar
D Double input pressure, without pressure regulator
004 Position sensing
None
A For proximity sensor
005 Air reservoir
CRVZS Stainless steel
Without
006 Air reservoir volume
Without
2 2 l
5 5 l
10 10 l
20 20 l
52025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538188642 |  | 26.11.2025
Pressure booster DPA
Datasheet
General technical data – Pressure booster DPA
Piston diameter 40 mm 63 mm 100 mm
Pneumatic connection, port 1 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2
Pneumatic connection, port 2 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2
Pneumatic connection, port 3 M7 G3/8 G1/2
Design1) Twin-piston pressure booster Twin-piston pressure booster, With piston magnet
Type of mounting Via female thread
Mounting position optional
Pressure gauge (ANALOG) or
Pressure display (DIGITAL) 2)
Prepared for G1/8 Prepared for G1/4, Prepared for G1/8
1) With piston magnet for pressure booster with sensing option
2) For piston Ø 100 mm and DPA without pressure regulator: thread G1/8
General technical data – Pressure booster DPA with compressed air reservoir
Piston diameter 40 mm 63 mm 100 mm
Volume 2 l 5 l 10 l 20 l
Pneumatic connection, port 1 QS-10 QS-12 QS-16
Pneumatic connection, port 2 KD4
Pneumatic connection, port 3 Silencer
Design Twin-piston pressure booster, With air reservoir, Via pressure gauge, With check valve
Type of mounting Via slot nuts
Mounting position optional Condensate drain underneath
Pressure gauge (ANALOG) or
Pressure display (DIGITAL)
With pressure gauge
Max. tightening torque for con-
densate drain
– 27 Nm
Function – pressure booster without pressure regulator
Function – pressure booster with pressure regulator
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538188642 |  | 26.11.2025
Pressure booster DPA

Datasheet
Materials
Short type code DPA DPA-CRVZS
Material housing –
Material rotary knob –
Material seals –
Material air reservoir – High-alloy stainless steel
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
Minimum permissible operating temperature t as a function of the pressure dew point and pressure amplification p
Flow rate at input q(in) and flow rate at output q(out) as a function of output pressure p(out) – DPA-40
Note: Theoretical values without switching losses and friction.
8 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538188642 |  | 26.11.2025
Pressure booster DPA
Datasheet
Flow rate at input q(in) and flow rate at output q(out) as a function of output pressure p(out) – DPA-63
Note: Theoretical values without switching losses and friction.
Flow rate at input q(in) and flow rate at output q(out) as a function of output pressure p(out) – DPA-100
Note: Theoretical values without switching losses and friction.
92025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538188642 |  | 26.11.2025
Pressure booster DPA
Dimensions
Dimensions – DPA-40 without pressure regulator Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 Pressure gauge kit DPA-MA-SET
[2]	 Flange mounting FDPA
[3]	 Silencer UC
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 B9 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5
DPA-40-D 79,6 59,6 42 15,5 13 20,5 20,5 13,5 13,5 28 G1/4 G1/4 G1/8 M4
H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9
DPA-40-D 59,6 53,9 42 13,5 10 10,5 min. 8 172 113 92 59,2 18,5 18,5 16 15,2 6,8
1)	 Note: This product complies with ISO 1179-1 and ISO 228-1.
10 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538188642 |  | 26.11.2025
Pressure booster DPA
Dimensions
Dimensions – DPA-63/100-D without pressure regulator Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 Pressure gauge MA
[2]	 Foot mounting HUA
[3]	 Silencer U
AH B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 BG D1
⌀
E EE H1
H2
DPA-63 56,5 187 92,5 266 21,4 19,9 25
39
88 G3/8 62 17,5
DPA-100 81 244 133 352 30 37,5 30 128 G1/2 71 27
H3 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 RT TG
SA
DPA-63 40,5 289 122
6
19 2 12,4 49,4
M10
62 343
DPA-100 40 367 145,5 11 18,5 – 57,5 103 433
1)	 Note: This product complies with ISO 1179-1 and ISO 228-1.
112025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538188642 |  | 26.11.2025
Pressure booster DPA
Dimensions
Dimensions – DPA-40-10/16 with pressure regulator Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 Pressure gauge kit DPA-MA-SET
[2]	 Flange mounting FDPA
[3]	 Silencer UC
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 B9 B10 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5

Pressure booster DPA
Ordering data
Ordering information – Pressure booster DPA
Piston diameter Output pressure
2
Position sensing Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
40 mm 4.5 ... 10 bar None 1,500 g 537273 DPA-40-10
4.5 ... 16 bar 537274 DPA-40-16
5 ... 16 bar 549396 DPA-40-D
63 mm 4 ... 10 bar 6,000 g 184518 DPA-63-10
For proximity
sensor
549399 DPA-63-10-A
4 ... 16 bar None 549397 DPA-63-D
193392 DPA-63-16
For proximity
sensor
549400 DPA-63-16-A
100 mm 4 ... 10 bar None 13,000 g 184519 DPA-100-10
For proximity
sensor
549401 DPA-100-10-A
4 ... 16 bar None 549398 DPA-100-D
188399 DPA-100-16
For proximity
sensor
549402 DPA-100-16-A
Ordering information – Pressure booster DPA with compressed air reservoir
Piston diameter Output pressure
2
Volume Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
40 mm 4.5 ... 10 bar 2 l 4,400 g 552928 DPA-40-10-CRVZS2
5 l 7,300 g 552930 DPA-40-10-CRVZS5
4.5 ... 16 bar 2 l 4,400 g 552929 DPA-40-16-CRVZS2
5 l 7,300 g 552931 DPA-40-16-CRVZS5
63 mm 4 ... 10 bar 10 l 16,000 g 552932 DPA-63-10-CRVZS10
20 l 21,500 g 552934 DPA-63-10-CRVZS20
4 ... 16 bar 10 l 16,000 g 552933 DPA-63-16-CRVZS10
20 l 21,500 g 552935 DPA-63-16-CRVZS20
100 mm 4 ... 10 bar 30,000 g 552936 DPA-100-10-CRVZS20
4 ... 16 bar 552937 DPA-100-16-CRVZS20
212025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538188642 |  | 26.11.2025
Pressure booster DPA
Peripherals
Peripherals overview – DPA-40-10/16/D
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Pressure booster DPA  dpa
[2] Pressure gauge kit DPA-MA-SET For monitoring the input and output pressure 25
[3] Silencer UC For noise reduction at the exhaust port 26
[4] Flange mounting FDPA For mounting the pressure booster on other machine parts 25
22 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538188642 |  | 26.11.2025
Pressure booster DPA
Peripherals
Peripherals overview – DPA-63/100-D
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Pressure booster DPA  dpa
[2] Foot mounting HUA For mounting the pressure booster on other machine parts 25
[3] Silencer U-...-B For noise reduction at the exhaust port 26
[4] Pressure gauge MA For monitoring the input and output pressure 25
[5] Silencer AMTE-M-LH-M3 For noise reduction at the valve exhaust port 26
232025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538188642 |  | 26.11.2025
Pressure booster DPA
Peripherals
Peripherals overview – DPA-63/100-10/16(-A)
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Pressure booster DPA  dpa
[2] Foot mounting HUA For mounting the pressure booster on other machine parts 25
[3] Pressure gauge kit DPA-MA-SET For monitoring the input and output pressure 25
[4] Silencer U-...-B For noise reduction at the exhaust port 26
[5] Proximity switch SME/SMT For sensing individual strokes of the drive piston (DPA-...-A only) 26
[6] Adding counter CCES For counting the number of switching cycles (DPA-...-A only) 25
[7] Regulator lock LRVS-D with locking plate Prevents accidental – and, in combination with the padlock LRVS-D, unauthorised – adjustment of the
rotary knob
27
[8] Padlock LRVS-D Accessories for regulator lock LRVS-D 27
[9] Silencer AMTE-M-LH-M3 For noise reduction at the valve exhaust port 26
24 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538188642 |  | 26.11.2025
Pressure booster DPA
Peripherals
Peripherals overview – DPA with air reservoir CRVZS
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Pressure booster DPA  dpa
[2] Regulator lock LRVS-D with locking plate (only
DPA-63/100)
Prevents accidental – and, in combination with the padlock LRVS-D, unauthorised – adjustment of the
rotary knob
27
[3] Padlock LRVS-D (only DPA-63/100) Accessories for regulator lock LRVS-D 27
[4] Silencer AMTE-M-LH-M3 (only DPA-63/100) For noise reduction at the valve exhaust port 26
[5] Slot nut IPM-VN-05-12/M5-ST For mounting the profile plate (on request). DPA-40-...-CRVZS2: 4 pieces, DPA-40-...-CRVZS5: 6 pieces,
DPA-63/100: 8 pieces
 –
[6] Cover cap IPM-AN-05-20X40-PA For covering the cut edge of the profile plate (on request). DPA-40: 5 pieces per cut edge, DPA-63/100:
10 pieces per cut edge
 –
252025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538188642 |  | 26.11.2025
Pressure booster DPA
Accessories
Flange mounting FDPA (for DPA-40)
​
Size Corrosion resistance
class CRC 1)
Product weight Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
40 2 - Moderate corrosion
stress
120 g 540783 FDPA-40
​
1) More information visit www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Foot mounting HUA (for DPA-63/100)
Size Corrosion resistance
class CRC 1)
Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
63 2 - Moderate corrosion
stress
581 g 157315 HUA-63
100 1,117 g 157317 HUA-100
1) More information visit www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Pressure gauge kit DPA-...-MA-SET
Description Nominal size
of pressure
gauge
Pneumatic
connection
Measure-
ment accura-
cy class
Operating
pressure
Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For DPA-40 27 R1/8 4 10 bar 540781 DPA-40-10-MA-SET
16 bar 540782 DPA-40-16-MA-SET
For DPA-63 40 G1/8 2.5 10 bar 526096 DPA-63-10-MA-SET
16 bar 526097 DPA-63-16-MA-SET
For DPA-100 G1/4 10 bar 526098 DPA-100-10-MA-SET
16 bar 526099 DPA-100-16-MA-SET
Pressure gauge MA (for DPA-63/100-D)
Pneumatic connection
1)
Operating pressure Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​

0.126 kg/m 541679 PAN-R-16X3-SI
Regulator lock LRVS-D (for DPA-63/100)
Short type code Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
LRVS 40 g 193781 LRVS-D-MINI
60 g 193782 LRVS-D-MIDI
Padlock LRVS-D
​
Short type code Product weight Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
LRVS-D 120 g 193786 LRVS-D
​